

Ä

SLP(C)No. 7674 OF 2003

ITEM No.15

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7674/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in AN 160/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHEMOSYN LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNMESH KANTILAL SHAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. adv., (NP)
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let a judgment of the learned single Judge be brought on record.
List after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master